SB 411-A6 (LC 1586) 3/3/15 (TSB/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 411

- On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "742.500,".
- 2 In line 3, delete "742.502, 742.504, 742.506,".
- Delete lines 5 through 25 and delete pages 2 through 9.
- 4 On page 10, delete lines 1 through 28.
- In line 29, delete "4" and insert "1".
- On page 11, line 23, delete "5" and insert "2".
- 7 Delete lines 36 through 43 and insert:
- 8 "SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 742.524 and 742.544 by
- 9 sections 1 and 2 of this 2015 Act apply to motor vehicle liability policies
- 10 that are issued or renewed on or after the effective date of this 2015

11 **Act.**".

12